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The Pomeroy Trophy for the best performance overall:

63 Mike SMITH FORD  ESCORT MKI 1998 1970 436.2

The Densham Trophy For the best performance by a VSCC eligible Pre-war car:

28 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 1939 418.2

The Pomeroy Edwardian Trophy for the best performance by a VSCC eligible Edwardian car or fitted with 2-wheeled brakes:

1 Miss Gillian CARR VAUXHALL A/D TYPE 3996 1918 259.2

AWARDS:
No Name Car CC Year Total Award

63 Mike SMITH FORD  ESCORT MKI 1998 1970 436.2 1st Class

28 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 1939 418.2 1st Class

12 Dr David PRYKE RILEY  12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 1935 418.0 1st Class

49 Adrian GODING FORD  CORTINA 1995 1963 415.9 1st Class

3 Andrew HALL FRAZER NASH  SALOON 1496 1928 408.6 1st Class

55 Alex AMES FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1496 1936 408.6 1st Class

46 Charles GILLETT TRIUMPH  TR 2 1991 1954 404.6 1st Class

81 Jason KENNEDY FIAT  COUPE 1998 1996 403.7 1st Class

10 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1496 1935 400.1 1st Class

14  Tim KNELLER RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 398.1 2nd Class

67 Paul HARDIMAN FORD  ESCORT 1993 1972 396.5 2nd Class

15 Paul BULLETT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1991 1930 389.6 2nd Class

40 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  TARGA FLORIO 1971 1951 389.6 2nd Class

35  Alastair PUGH FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1991 1939 388.7 2nd Class

69 Christopher PETCH TRIUMPH  TR 5 2000 1969 386.7 2nd Class

82 William HUNT FORD  SIERRA COSWORTH 2000 1990 386.5 2nd Class

9 Andy NEWBOUND FRAZER NASH  SPORTS ULSTER 100 1495 1936 381.8 2nd Class

20 Roger BUXTON ALFA ROMEO  6C ZAGATO SPYDER 1752 1930 380.3 2nd Class

112 Sam STRETTON VW  GOLF 1896 2002 379.3 2nd Class

68 Steve TURTILL BMW  E30 320I 1990 1989 379.0 2nd Class

77 Mark GILBART-SMITH MORGAN  PLUS 4 1995 1986 376.7 2nd Class

90 Jon PAYNE FORD  MUSTANG 5300 1965 372.1 2nd Class

26 Geraint LEWIS FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1498 1940 367.2 3rd Class

42 James BAXTER AC  ACE 1991 1954 367.0 3rd Class

38 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 3257 1930 366.0 3rd Class

32 Mrs Louise KENNEDY LANCIA  AURELIA B20 GT 2451 1953 364.3 3rd Class

44 Peter RUTT ALFA ROMEO  2000 GTV 2000 1972 364.0 3rd Class

52 Brian WHITE PEERLESS  GT 1991 1958 363.0 3rd Class

21 Tony WOOD MG  PA/RILEY 1496 1935/39 359.7 3rd Class

96 Christopher HORTON LOTUS  ELISE 2300 1998 356.2 3rd Class

5 Lachlan MCKENZIE FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1930 354.7 3rd Class

43 Stanley MANN BENTLEY  4½ 4398 1929 354.6 3rd Class

61 Brian MOORE VAUXHALL  NOVA 1998 1986 352.1 3rd Class

57 Kenneth DAVIES PORSCHE  924 1984 1977 351.2 3rd Class

Marshals' Draw kindly sponsored by Longstone Tyres:

1st Allan Winn Test Chief C/D & Observer Test E

2nd David Britain Observer Test E

3rd Michael Billingham Flag Marshal Test E

The Pomeroy Trophy Competition - Awards
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No Name Car CC Year Mark Sec Pen Mark Sec Mark Sec Mark Sec Mark Pen Laps Pen Pen

63 Mike SMITH FORD  ESCORT MKI 1998 1970 99 12.9 48 5.4 96 10.5 93 5.8 100 30 436.2 Pom
28 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 1939 91 14.6 49 5.9 92 11.9 87 6.7 100 27 418.2 Den
12 Dr David PRYKE RILEY  12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 1935 94 14.5 47 6.2 93 12.5 85 7.3 100 26 418.0 1st
49 Adrian GODING FORD  CORTINA 1995 1963 93 14.1 45 5.8 93 11.4 85 6.5 100 29 415.9 1st
3 Andrew HALL FRAZER NASH  SALOON 1496 1928 85 16.0 46 6.3 88 13.8 89 7.7 100 24 408.6 1st
55 Alex AMES FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1496 1936 100 13.6 34 7.6 95 12.1 80 7.7 100 27 408.6 1st
46 Charles GILLETT TRIUMPH  TR2 1991 1954 94 13.7 49 5.8 87 12.0 75 6.8 100 28 404.6 1st
81 Jason KENNEDY FIAT  COUPE 1998 1996 89 13.2 47 5.3 85 10.9 83 5.6 100 32 403.7 1st
10 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1496 1935 87 15.4 38 7.2 91 12.8 84 7.5 100 25 400.1 1st
14 Tim KNELLER RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 94 14.5 43 6.6 92 12.7 79 7.8 100 27 10 398.1 2nd
4 Frederic WAKEMAN FRAZER NASH  SUPERSPORTS 1496 1928 97 14.2 0 100 11.7 100 6.8 100 26 396.8 2nd
67 Paul HARDIMAN FORD  ESCORT 1993 1972 88 14.5 43 5.9 88 11.7 77 6.6 100 29 396.5 2nd
15 Paul BULLETT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1991 1930 91 14.9 36 7.4 90 12.9 83 7.5 100 27 10 389.6 2nd
40 Patrick BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  TARGA FLORIO 1971 1951 91 14.3 50 5.7 90 11.8 79 6.8 80 20 26 389.6 2nd

35  Alastair PUGH FRAZER NASH/BMW  328 1991 1939 87 15.0 45 6.3 89 12.3 68 7.6 100 27 388.7 2nd
69 Christopher PETCH TRIUMPH  TR5 2000 1969 94 13.3 50 5.1 93 10.4 90 5.6 100 31 40 386.7 2nd
82 William HUNT FORD  SIERRA COSWORTH 2000 1990 86 13.7 46 5.4 85 10.9 89 5.4 80 29 386.5 2nd
9 Andy NEWBOUND FRAZER NASH  SPORTS ULSTER 

100
1495 1936 86 15.6 41 6.8 84 14.0 71 8.3 100 24 381.8 2nd

20 Roger BUXTON ALFA ROMEO  6C ZAGATO 
SPYDER

1752 1930 84 15.8 48 6.0 84 13.6 65 8.3 100 23 380.3 2nd

112 Sam STRETTON VW  GOLF 1896 2002 85 14.5 45 5.6 82 12.2 68 6.7 100 30 379.3 2nd
68 Steve TURTILL BMW  E30 320i 1990 1989 91 13.7 39 6.3 80 12.6 69 6.8 100 30 379.0 2nd
77 Mark GILBART-SMITH MORGAN  PLUS 4 1995 1986 87 13.7 47 5.3 80 11.9 62 6.7 100 31 376.7 2nd
90 Jon PAYNE FORD  MUSTANG 5300 1965 77 13.8 40 5.7 81 10.4 74 5.5 100 33 372.1 2nd
26 Geraint LEWIS FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1498 1940 83 15.9 39 7.1 81 14.0 64 8.3 100 24 367.2 3rd
42 James BAXTER AC  ACE 1991 1954 72 16.7 49 5.7 82 12.6 63 7.3 100 28 367.0 3rd
38 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 3257 1930 81 15.7 42 6.6 85 12.3 59 7.7 100 26 366.0 3rd
32 Mrs Louise KENNEDY LANCIA  AURELIA B20 GT 2451 1953 64 18.1 42 6.5 83 12.7 75 6.9 100 27 364.3 3rd
44 Peter RUTT ALFA ROMEO  2000 GTV 2000 1972 82 15.2 38 6.9 80 12.9 64 7.2 100 30 364.0 3rd
52 Brian WHITE PEERLESS  GT 1991 1958 90 14.4 40 6.3 84 12.7 69 7.3 80 10 27 363.0 3rd
21 Tony WOOD MG  PA/RILEY 1496 1935/39 87 15.2 43 6.5 89 12.5 71 7.7 100 25 10 20 359.7 3rd
96 Christopher HORTON LOTUS  ELISE 2300 1998 82 13.1 40 5.7 81 10.4 63 6.0 90 34 356.2 3rd
5 Lachlan MCKENZIE FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1930 72 17.8 39 7.1 79 15.1 64 9.3 100 21 354.7 3rd
43 Stanley MANN BENTLEY 4398 1929 69 17.6 41 6.7 79 13.8 66 7.7 100 24 354.6 3rd
61 Brian MOORE VAUXHALL  NOVA 1998 1986 80 15.3 24 7.8 82 12.4 77 6.4 90 29 352.1 3rd
57 Kenneth DAVIES PORSCHE  924 1984 1977 85 14.8 36 6.6 79 12.9 61 7.3 90 28 351.2 3rd
6 Winston TEAGUE FRAZER NASH  VITESSE 1496 1930 73 17.6 43 6.7 72 16.2 60 9.4 100 23 348.1 0
13  Jeremy HOLDEN FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1497 1929 84 16.0 43 6.6 82 14.6 68 8.9 100 23 10 20 348.1 0
29 John WARDEN DELAGE  D6 COURSE 2988 1937 77 16.2 35 7.4 84 12.5 66 7.3 90 10 24 10 342.0 0
50 Charles BISHOP AC  ACE BRISTOL 1971 1957 82 15.3 43 5.9 77 13.4 59 7.5 80 27 341.6 0
22 Kelvin NEW TALBOT  AV105 2969 1933 73 17.2 36 7.4 78 14.3 56 8.6 100 22 341.6 0
89 Timothy DUTTON PORSCHE  944 S2 3000 1991 84 13.2 44 5.4 76 11.7 57 6.5 80 30 341.6 0
94 Maxwell WHITEHOUSE PORSCHE  911 CARRERA 3600 2001 75 13.1 40 5.4 77 10.3 59 5.8 90 34 341.1 0
41 Anthony GALLIERS-PRATT FRAZER NASH  TARGA FLORIO 2660 1952 74 16.1 15 9.4 82 12.2 69 6.8 100 28 340.3 0
70 Charles CLEGG ALFA ROMEO  GT JUNIOR 1962 1975 83 15.1 36 6.7 75 13.7 56 7.6 90 28 339.0 0
76 Oliver EATON HONDA  CIVIC TYPE R 2000 2002 74 16.0 28 7.3 79 12.5 67 6.7 90 30 338.5 0
53 Geoff MACKRILL TRIUMPH  VITESSE 1998 1964 77 16.2 46 5.7 80 13.2 64 7.4 70 26 336.1 0
54 Paul STAFFORD AC  ACE BRISTOL 1971 1957 78 15.7 42 6.0 80 12.9 66 7.1 70 26 335.8 0
24 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 74 17.1 39 7.1 69 16.0 47 9.4 100 21 329.9 0
16 Alex PEACOP FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1991 1929 88 15.3 45 6.4 78 14.7 78 7.7 90 10 21 10 40 329.3 0
45 Alan BROWN INVICTA  S TYPE 4467 1931 82 15.1 39 6.7 70 14.3 38 8.5 100 25 328.8 0
79 John NORRINGTON ALFA  SALOON 2495 1998 74 15.4 33 6.7 74 12.8 57 6.9 90 30 327.6 0
66 Mike STRIPE ALFA ROMEO  146 1970 2000 73 16.2 34 6.7 78 12.9 60 7.1 80 28 325.4 0
78 Simon JEFFERIES ASTON MARTIN  MK III 2922 1959 68 16.8 38 6.3 77 12.8 55 7.3 80 28 317.6 0
2 Richard WADMAN ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 62 19.5 32 8.0 64 18.1 58 10.4 100 22 316.1 0
65 Andy CAWLEY FORD  CORTINA 2000 1982 76 16.0 44 5.8 86 11.9 59 7.4 50 10 25 316.0 0
23  Charles COOK LEA FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 1930 77 16.9 39 7.0 79 14.8 69 8.5 50 16 315.5 0
80 David CLIFFORD AUSTIN HEALEY  MK III 3000 1964 67 16.4 36 6.3 74 12.7 56 6.9 80 29 312.2 0
58 Martin LEWIS FRAZER NASH BMW  2000 TI 2000 1967 73 16.9 29 7.5 74 14.4 55 8.0 80 26 310.5 0
25 Robert WARDALE RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1936 75 17.1 42 6.7 87 13.3 76 7.8 40 20 17 10 310.2 0
92 Oliver PETCH SUBURU  IMPREZA 2000 1997 85 13.7 16 8.4 80 11.6 69 6.2 80 10 30 20 309.2 0
101 Tony LEES MORGAN  T8 3900 1993 80 12.6 0 76 10.6 63 5.7 90 33 308.6
72 Christopher HEYER ALFA ROMEO  ALFETTA SALOON 2000 1985 78 15.6 8 9.5 78 13.0 59 7.4 80 27 303.9 0
87  Kraig MYCOCK AUDI  A4 2600 1996 76 15.2 41 5.9 73 12.9 52 7.1 60 27 301.2 0
8 Dr Steven PRYKE FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1496 1933 71 17.8 42 6.7 52 19.3 43 10.4 90 10 20 298.8 0
11 Sebastian WELCH BENTLEY  3 LITRE VDP TOURER 2996 1924 64 18.7 35 7.5 70 16.2 59 8.9 70 30 22 298.2 0
83 Dr Kathleen SHERRY BMW  E46 COMPACT 2494 2001 58 17.7 42 5.8 72 13.0 57 6.8 70 28 298.2 0
105 Rory BROWN BMW  M5 SALOON 4900 2001 69 13.6 39 5.4 71 10.9 59 5.7 60 31 298.1 0
39 William ELBOURN BENTLEY  LE MANS 4398 1927 59 19.0 28 8.2 62 16.6 46 8.9 100 24 295.8 0
74 Paul WESTON PORCHE  COUPE 2479 1986 78 14.9 38 6.3 59 15.3 46 7.4 70 28 290.3 0
62 Julien SLADE VOLVO  940 SE 1986 1993 81 15.2 31 7.1 72 14.0 44 8.1 60 10 26 289.0 0
104 Andrew MITCHELL MERCEDES  SLK 230 2295 1998 73 14.2 43 5.3 72 11.8 50 6.5 50 20 30 288.6 0
106 Chris HUDSON PORSCHE  BOXSTER 3179 2002 75 12.4 38 5.4 71 10.7 54 5.9 50 30 287.9 0
73 Richard SUMMERS AUSTIN HEALEY  100-4 2600 1956 82 14.5 22 7.8 78 12.4 52 7.2 70 28 20 284.6 0
37 Peter HARDING LANCIA  AURELIA B20 GT 2500 1953 60 18.6 35 7.4 62 16.3 34 9.2 90 22 281.1 0
31 Nicholas PELLETT FRAZER NASH  LE MANS COUPE 1971 1953 80 15.9 33 7.6 78 13.7 59 7.9 30 20 18 279.1 0
56 Andrew KELLOCK BMW  2002 SALOON 1990 1972/73 86 14.8 41 6.1 83 12.6 68 7.2 0 20 11 278.1 0
60 Peter DEFFEE ROVER  P4 2995 1960 73 16.4 39 6.3 67 15.0 39 8.5 60 25 278.0 0
108 Gareth WILLIAMS ASTON MARTIN  V8 VANTAGE 4735 2008 50 15.1 26 6.1 66 10.9 44 6.0 90 35 276.9 0
110 Martin GREAVES BMW  540 ESTATE 4396 1998 72 14.0 37 5.8 72 11.4 54 6.2 40 28 274.6 0
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88 Garry WHYTE VOLKSWAGEN  GOLF 1900 2004 77 14.8 39 6.0 70 13.2 38 7.6 50 27 273.8 0
97 Malcolm RICKETTS LOTUS  ELISE 1800 2002 71 14.4 39 5.7 74 11.4 44 6.7 80 32 40 267.0 0
1 Miss Gillian CARR VAUXHALL  A/D TYPE 3996 1918 51 20.6 49 8.6 52 18.9 16 11.5 100 20 10 259.2 Ed
91 Jonathan TURNER JAGUAR  E TYPE 3800 1963 53 17.6 36 6.1 68 12.8 36 7.3 60 29 252.7 0
75 Anthony LUCAS PORSCHE  911 CARRERA RS 2700 1973 90 13.3 0 89 10.6 73 6.2 0 20 11 252.0
114 Gregan THRUSTON AUDI  TT 1800 2000 64 16.9 33 6.7 83 11.2 61 6.6 10 20 24 250.7 0
18 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT  RACER 9500 1911 60 18.0 50 8.1 47 17.7 0 10.2 90 10 21 10 247.0 0
71 Rod STANSFIELD TRIUMPH  TR5 2496 1968 59 17.7 0 67 14.0 49 7.4 70 28 245.2
107 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  "PIGLET" 3291 1929 79 15.8 39 6.9 67 15.3 57 7.8 0 241.6 Ret
86 Michael STEELE JAGUAR  S TYPE 3781 1964 67 16.6 42 5.8 67 13.9 43 7.6 0 20 14 219.3 0
19 Daniel GEOGHEGAN RILEY  MPH PROTOTYPE 1726 1933 88 14.9 0 66 15.9 60 8.1 0 20 13 213.4
102 Richard PUGH PORSCHE  911/993 3600 1996 55 15.8 25 6.7 64 12.2 35 6.7 30 28 208.5 0
36 Tim PARKER LAGONDA  2/4.5 LITRE 4467 1930 66 17.8 19 9.1 70 14.8 51 8.2 0 20 13 206.4 0
103 Simon HAM PONTIAC  FIREBIRD 400 6800 1967 59 15.2 2 8.7 63 12.4 54 6.0 0 20 8 178.5 0
51 Andrew STEVENS BRISTOL  401 SPL 2200 1960 59 18.7 0 64 15.8 51 8.1 0 40 9 173.9
109 Justin MAEERS AUDI  R8 5200 2011 35 12.8 23 5.0 57 9.9 51 5.0 40 33 40 166.3 0
34 Tony STEPHENS LANCIA  AURELIA B20 GT 2451 1955 61 18.6 19 9.2 64 15.9 0 14.0 0 20 6 142.9 0
93 James HUNT BMW  2002 2250 1982 92 12.7 47 5.2 0 0 0 40 12 139.1
95 Oliver MULLARD BMW  740i 4398 1995 67 13.5 10 25 7.0 36 17.5 0 8.7 0 128.1 Ret
47  Jonathan LAMB AUSTIN HEALEY  100/4 2660 1956 0 0 65 14.7 27 8.6 0 20 16 92.0
48 Rudolf ERNST ROLLS ROYCE  PHANTOM I 7668 1926 19 24.1 22 8.6 30 20.6 0 12.2 0 30 7 71.2 0
111 Brian BARNES AC  COBRA REPLICA 6200 2000 20 15.8 4 6.5 45 12.4 0 7.4 0 29 69.1 0
7 Mark MORGAN FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE II 1496 1931 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
17 Robert BEEBEE FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1496 1932 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
27 Clive MORLEY BENTLEY  3 LITRE OPEN VDP 2998 1927 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
30 Tim SUMMERS BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE 4500 1929 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
33 Guy NORTHAM BENTLEY  4 1/2 LITRE 4389 1928 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
59 Ivan DUTTON ALVIS  GREY LADY 3000 1954 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
64 Alistair PUGH TRIUMPH  SPITFIRE 1996 1965 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
84 John BEVAN MORGAN  4/4 1998 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
85 Mrs Charlotte OWEN PORSCHE  944 S2 2569 1991 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
113 Roderick SPOLLON JAGUAR  XK120 3800 1949 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 N/S
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